FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-22-	2003	T	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		nimu minde (laik leh) esäl	Y	
Tab settings → → ▼	((() () () () () () () () ()		V	V V
To the Director of the United States Pate	nt = 1025 <u>04</u>			uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Conoco Inc. ML 2108	7-17-03	1	ddress of receiving	- , ,
600 North Dairy Ashford Houston, Texas 77079		Internal Addre	ess: ML 2108	
Individual(s)	AssociationLimited Partnership		ss: 600 North Da	airy Ashford
		•	on	State: TX ZIP 77079
☐ Other			(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🗵 No		on	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	over probable in		artnership	
•	7) Morgor		artnership	
1" 1	☑ Merger ☑ Change of Name	1	on-State <u>Delawa</u>	29 6
				ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 31, 2002		designation is (Designations mu	ust be a separate docusts) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbara(a):			MANAGEMENT AND
,, _	numbers(s).			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	rademark Registr	ration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏽	The second secon	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			of applications ar nvolved:	1
Name: Barbara Hunter		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: ConocoPhillips Company		☐ Enclosed		
MA 1136		⊠ Authorize	d to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 600 North Dairy Ashford		8. Deposit account number:		
		16-1575		
City: Houston Staf	e: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77079</u>			
07/21/2003 LAUELLER 00000190 161575 78107	do not u	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:8521 40.00 BA				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	orrect and any atta	
Patricia A. Meier, Esq.	- wh	Sintu	ur.	July 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
To	tal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachmer	nts, and TRANG	RK

REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0370

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

Conoco Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ConocoPhillips Company (a Delaware corporation)

Phillips Petroleum Company, a Delaware corporation to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company prior to the effective time of this certificate of merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), in compliance with the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and desiring to effect a merger of Conoco Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly incorporated under the name Du Pont Holdings, Inc. (the "Merging Corporation," and together with the Surviving Corporation, the "Constituent Corporations"), with and into the Surviving Corporation, and acting by its duly authorized officer, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

First: As of the date hereof, the name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Delaware

CONOCO INC.

Delaware

Second: An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL;

Third: The name of the Surviving Corporation will be ConocoPhillips Company;

Fourth: The Certificate of Incorporation of ConocoPhillips Company immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until such time as it may be amended in accordance with applicable law and the provisions thereof;

Fifth: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas 77079:

1

HQU03;877675.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0371

Sixth: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation; and

Seventh: Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the DGCL, this certificate of merger will become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern time, on December 31, 2002.

Dated: December 12, 2002

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

(a Delaware corporation)

W

Name: Rick A. Harrington

Title: Senior Vice President, Legal, and General Counsel

HOU03:877675.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0372



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONOCO INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2295370

030153009

0064324

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0373